
Springfield City Area Transit (SCAT)ID Number:    5020
www.scatrideline.com

100 Jefferson Street, P.O. Box 2239

Springfield, OH  45501-1265

City Manager:  Mr. James Bodenmiller

(937) -327-7700

General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census
Springfield, OH
  Square Miles
  Population
  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs
Other UZAs Served

Service Area Statistics
  Square Miles
  Population

49
85,256

337

25
66,162

Service Consumption

  Annual Unlinked Trips

Service Supplied
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours
  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service

270,914

288,592
22,679

13

Financial Information

Fare Revenues Earned
Sources of Operating Funds Expended
  Fare Revenues (11%)
  Local Funds (12%)
  State Funds (8%)
  Federal Assistance (68%)
  Other Funds (0%)
Total Operating Funds Expended
Sources of Capital Funds Expended
  Local Funds (18%)
  State Funds (0%)
  Federal Assistance (82%)
  Other Funds (0%)
Total Capital Funds Expended

$185,641

$185,641
$197,768
$137,235

$1,096,201
$1,881

$1,618,726

$12,832
$0

$59,200
$0

$72,032

Summary Operating Expenses

Total Operating Expenses $1,618,726

Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Mode
Directly

Operated
Purchased

Transportation
1

Total
Bus 0 10 $0
Demand Response 0 3 $72,032

Total 0 13 $72,032

Sources of Operating Funds Expended Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Modal Characteristics

Mode
Operating
Expenses1

Fare
Revenues1

Uses of
Capital Funds

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles

Annual
Unlinked

Trips
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours

Average
Fleet Age

in Years

Vehicles
Operated in

Maximum
Service

Bus $1,340,910 $145,985 $0 254,474 263,988 20,425 5.8 10
Demand Response $277,816 $39,656 $72,032 34,118 6,926 2,254 4.4 3

Performance Measures Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness Service Effectiveness

Mode
Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Mile
Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expense per
Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Bus $5.27 $65.65 $5.08 1.04 12.92
Demand Response $8.14 $123.25 $40.11 0.20 3.07

Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Bus Bus

Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Demand
Response

Demand
Response

1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately


